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BMS INFORMATION 

Hello Berrendo Families!  In this newsletter you will find your second week 
of at-home learning activities.  Your advisory teacher will continue to call you 
at least once a week to check in with you.  He or she can answer questions 
you may have or tell you how to find answers.  If you have access to the inter-
net, you should be logging in through Clever to access Google Classroom, 
Reading Plus, iLit, and Moby Max. 
 
This will be the last packet we mail home to all students.  Most students are 
completing their activities online.  If you don’t have internet access, you can 
pick up packets on Tuesdays from 2:00-3:30 in the Goddard parking lot.  
We’ll hand out packets on April 21, April 28, and May 5.  We will also have 
the pre-paid Spring pictures available for pick up. 
 
Many families have asked about lockers.  As soon as we get instructions from 
the district about how to clear your lockers out, we will let you know.  At this 
time we are following state and local guidelines which say that we should all 
stay at home and out of the school building. 
 
It’s time to start planning for next school year.  The teachers have already 
made their recommendations for math and language arts classes.  To request 
electives, go to https://forms.gle/o7fURxzc4fDE4ht87.  If you have no access 
to the internet at all, call 627-2781 and leave a message.  Ms. Carlton will 
send you an elective request form in the mail. 
 
Sports physical forms are available on the RISD website.  Many doctors’ of-
fices are not providing non-essential services, such as sports physicals, right 
now.  In early May the NM Activities Association will release information 
about eligibility and summer work-outs. 
 
Parents of special education students will receive a document called a Prior 
Written Notice in the mail in the next few weeks.  The PWN will explain how 
special education services have been adjusted since the school buildings have 
been closed by the governor.   
 
As always, if you have any questions or concerns, please email your teachers.  
If you do not have email, you can call 627-2775 and leave a voicemail with 
your name, grade, and question.  Someone will call you back.   
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BERRENDO MIDDLE SCHOOL STAFF EMAIL 

6th, 7th,& 8th Math/ELA 

Mrs. Stroud:  astroud@risd.k12.nm.us 
Mrs. Maloney:  rmaloney@risd.k12.nm.us 
 

6th Grade 

English  

Ms. Mannemann:  hmanemann@risd.k12.nm.us  

Ms. Davis:  ddavis@risd.k12.nm.us 

Mr. Gutierrez:  rgutierrez@risd.k12.nm.us 

Social Studies 

Mr. Rittenhouse:  brittenhouse@risd.k12.nm.us 

Mr. Coll:  tcoll@risd.k12.nm.us 

Math 

Ms. Bland:  ebland@risd.k12.nm.us 

Mrs. Rueffer: lrueffer@risd.k12.nm.us 

Science 

Mrs. Jara:  mjara@risd.k12.nm.us 

Mrs. Brewer:  kbrewer@risd.k12.nm.us 

7th Grade 

English 

Ms. Riggs: hriggs@risd.k12.nm.us 

Mrs. Lorbiecke:  mlorbiecke@risd.k12.nm.us   

Social Studies 

Mr. Knudsen:  cknudsen@risd.k12.nm.us 

Mrs. Salcido:  esalcido@risd.k12.nm.us 

Math 

Mrs. Reddell:  areddell@risd.k12.nm.us 

Mrs. Gonzalez:  ygonzalez@risd.k12.nm.us 

Mrs. MacCornack:  mmaccornack@risd.k12.nm.us 

Science 

Mrs. Graham:  cgraham@risd.k12.nm.us 

Mrs. Jones:  majones@risd.k12.nm.us  

8th Grade 

English 

Ms. Chavarria:  rchavarria@risd.k12.nm.us 

Mrs. Heady:  eheady@risd.k12.nm.us 

Social Studies 

Mr. Masterson:  jmasterson@risd.k12.nm.us 

Mrs. Ellis:  jellis@risd.k12.nm.us 

Math 

Mrs. Edwards:  tedwards@risd.k12.nm.us 

Mrs. VandenBout:  mvandenbout@risd.k12.nm.us 

Science 

Mr. Krzeboit:  lkrzebiot@risd.k12.nm.us 

Ms. Mapp:  dmapp@risd.k12.nm.us 

Electives 

Mrs. Arias:  karias@risd.k12.nm.us 

Mrs. Bain:  wjohnson@risd.k12.nm.us 

Ms. Blanco:  rblanco@risd.k12.nm.us 

Ms. Main:  jmain@risd.k12.nm.us 

Mr. Guerrero:  mguerrero@risd.k12.nm.us 

Mr. Woods:  twoods@risd.k12.nm.us 

Ms. Lopez:  calopez@risd.k12.nm.us 

Mrs. McDonald:  amcdonald@risd.k12.nm.us 

Mrs. Gonzalez:  mgonzalez@risd.k12.nm.us 

Mr. Martinez:  kmartinez@risd.k12.nm.us 

Ancillary Staff 

Mrs. Armbruster:  sarmbruster@risd.k12.nm.us 

Mrs. McCrea:  rmccrea@risd.k12.nm.us 

Mrs. Caldwell:  tcaldwell@risd.k12.nm.us 

Mr. Watson:  awatson@risd.k12.nm.us 

Mrs. Hernandez:  trhernandez@risd.k12.nm.us 

Mrs. Sifuentes:  ksifuentes@risd.k12.nm.us 

Mr. Lessard:  clessard@risd.k12.nm.us 

Counselors 

Mrs. Leos:  bleos@risd.k12.nm.us 

Mr. Martinez: damartinez@risd.k12.nm.us 
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